OFFICIAL COMBINED RESULT OF THE 41st ANNUAL

GEORGE HIGTON MEMORIAL HILL CLIMB AND THE BANK ROAD HILL CLIMB
Promoted by

Matlock Cycling Club /Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co/HGL

for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

HELD ON SUNDAY 24th. OCTOBER 2021

Officials
Timekeepers: Chris J Mottram Matlock CC
Phil Cushway Matlock CC
Harry Gould Matlock CC
Robin Gould  Matlock CC
Dave Parker ~ Matlock CC
Richard Thoday Matlock CC
Event Secretary: C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Road, Darley Dale,

Matlock, Derbys. DE4 2EQ
[01629 734996]
cj@ormail.co.uk
Prize winners
1. Man Andy Nichols Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles in Motion

1.Lady Frances Owen Fibrax Wrexham R

£50

£50



1.Vet

1.Jun

2.Jun

1.Flun

1.Juv

2.Juv

1.Fluv

Team:

Andrew Laidler
James Davenport
Matthew Calvert
Lilja Raine

Ryan Williams

Sitwell Cycling Club
VMCC powered by Y Beic
Matlock CC
myhillcycling.co.uk

Beeston Cycling Club

Emil Howell Matlock CC

Maia Howell = Matlock CC

£30

£20

£30

£20

£30

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles in Motion (A Nichols, M Jagger, Kieran Wynne-Cattanach)

Thanks

16:454.6

The event secretary would like to thank all members of the team who contributed to the smooth running of the event.

Congratulations to all competitors who got up the hills.

Special thanks to Margaret, George’s sister, for continued generous support of the event.

Pos

v A W N

Name
Andy

Kieran
David
Joe
David

Name
Nichols
Wynne-
Cattanach
Fellows
Shillabeer
Scott

Club
Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion
Solihull CC

Clifton CC York

MULE .C.C.

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Senior

Senior
Senior
Espoir
Senior

Riber
03:29.6

03:34.8
03:38.7
03:51.9
03:55.3

Bank
01:46.5

01:53.6
01:50.9
02:05.7
02:06.6

Comnined
05:16.1

05:28.4
05:29.6
05:57.6
06:01.9



O 00 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Matthew
Martyn
Freddie
Josh
James
Ewan
Ben

Kirk
Tobi
Callum
Ryan
Andrew
Tom
Tony
Paul
Luke
Adam
Sam
Michael
lwan
James
Brendan
Darren
Frances
Kit
Steven
Simon
Matthew
Ewen
Scott

Cleave
Stewart
Jagger
Coyne
Pearce
Mackie
MacKinson
Vickers
Ng

Dixon
Williams
Laidler
Andrews
Cope
Hamblett
Hind
Millington
Marshall
Shute
Parry
Byatt
Hirst
Miller
Owen
Buchanan
Morrow
Warren
Sparkes
Ross
Palmer

The Service Course

East Lancashire RC

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion
Bpm Coaching

Solihull CC

Ilkeston Cycle Club

Apache Brave Racing

Holohan Coaching Race Team

Team PB Performance

Kingud Factory Racing

Beeston Cycling Club

Sitwell Cycling Club

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion
Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar

AS Test Team

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion
Team PB Performance

Trash Mile

Mid Devon CC

Anglesey Cycling Group

Ilkeston Cycle Club

Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Fusion Cycling Club Dronfield

Fibrax Wrexham RC

Solihull CC

Chorlton Velo

Norwood Paragon CC

Beeston Cycling Club

Matlock CC

Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Espoir
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Espoir
Senior
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

03:56.6
03:59.2
03:59.9
04:06.0
04:01.7
04:00.1
04:11.3
04:06.3
04:05.6
04:15.9
04:17.3
04:19.6
04:15.1
04:18.9
04:18.5
04:16.1
04:19.9
04:17.6
04:23.1
04:26.9
04:27.6
04:29.8
04:29.5
04:31.8
04:31.1
04:34.9
04:31.9
04:32.8
04:37.2
04:46.0

02:05.3
02:08.9
02:10.2
02:06.6
02:11.4
02:13.3
02:04.6
02:09.8
02:11.4
02:07.4
02:11.5
02:12.5
02:17.1
02:17.4
02:18.1
02:20.7
02:16.9
02:19.7
02:19.0
02:20.9
02:25.3
02:24.0
02:25.1
02:23.6
02:26.2
02:23.2
02:33.3
02:34.2
02:30.6
02:22.2

06:01.9
06:08.1
06:10.1
06:12.6
06:13.1
06:13.4
06:15.9
06:16.1
06:17.0
06:23.3
06:28.8
06:32.1
06:32.2
06:36.3
06:36.6
06:36.8
06:36.8
06:37.3
06:42.1
06:47.8
06:52.9
06:53.8
06:54.6
06:55.4
06:57.3
06:58.1
07:05.2
07:07.0
07:07.8
07:08.2



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

James
Tom

Paul
Matthew
Chris
Emil

Tim
Phillip
Barnabas
Christopher
Robert
Matthew
Laurence
John
Paul
Richard
Alison
Cameron
Gisli
Maia
Andy
Lilja

Luke

lan

Gary

Davenport
Hazelton
Armstrong
Coates
Green
Howell
Glenie
Lovett
Pickford
Riley
McGregor
Calvert
Warren-West
Hind

Fox

Davey
Dockney
Coley-Smith
Jenkins
Howell
Newham
Raine
Atkins

Pike (Trike)
Wright (Trike)

VMCC powered by Y Beic
Ilkeston Cycle Club

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion
ovB

Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Ilkeston Cycle Club
Backpedal

University of Nottingham CC
Paramount CRT

Paramount CRT

Matlock CC

RAMcc

Bolsover and District CC
South Normanton C C
Matlock CC

Market Drayton Cycling Club
Stourbridge CC

Sherwood CC

Matlock CC

Lincoln Wheelers CC
myhillcycling.co.uk

Matlock CC

Lincoln Wheelers CC

Lincoln Wheelers CC

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Frmale
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Espoir
Veteran
Senior
Junior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

04:46.6
04:40.7
04:44.8
04:50.6
04:50.4
04:56.1
04:57.9
05:01.0
04:55.0
04:59.9
05:08.3
05:17.7
05:18.2
05:16.4
05:25.8
05:28.5
05:29.2
05:32.2
05:37.5
05:55.7
06:23.7
06:25.8
07:05.0
07:08.7
12:01.0

02:25.8
02:33.1
02:33.7
02:33.9
02:39.2
02:38.4
02:45.7
02:45.7
02:52.1
02:47.7
02:54.3
02:51.3
02:51.4
02:56.6
03:13.2
03:11.2
03:11.2
03:08.7
03:17.0
03:31.0
03:35.6
04:02.6
03:58.6
04:00.0
05:35.5

07:12.4
07:13.8
07:18.5
07:24.5
07:29.6
07:34.5
07:43.6
07:46.7
07:47.1
07:47.6
08:02.6
08:09.0
08:09.6
08:13.0
08:39.0
08:39.7
08:40.4
08:40.9
08:54.5
09:26.7
09:59.3
10:28.4
11:03.6
11:08.7
17:36.5



