OFFICIAL COMBINED RESULT OF THE 41st ANNUAL

GEORGE HIGTON MEMORIAL HILL CLIMB AND THE BANK ROAD HILL CLIMB

Promoted by

Matlock Cycling Club /Stanley Fearns Cycles/Chubb & Co/HGL

for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

HELD ON SUNDAY 24th. OCTOBER 2021

Officials

Timekeepers: Chris J Mottram Matlock CC

Phil Cushway Matlock CC

Harry Gould Matlock CC

Robin Gould Matlock CC

Dave Parker Matlock CC

Richard Thoday Matlock CC

Event Secretary: C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Road, Darley Dale,

Matlock, Derbys. DE4 2EQ

[01629 734996]

cj@ormail.co.uk

Prize winners

1. Man Andy Nichols Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles in Motion £50

1.Lady Frances Owen Fibrax Wrexham R £50

1.Vet	Andrew Laidler		Sitwell Cycling Club	
1.Jun	James Davenport		VMCC powered by Y Beic	£30
2.Jun	Matthew Calvert		Matlock CC	£20
1.FJun	Lilja Raine		myhillcycling.co.uk	£30
1.Juv	Ryan Williams		Beeston Cycling Club	
2.Juv	Emil Howell	Matloc	k CC	£20
1.FJuv	Maia Howell	Matloc	k CC	£30

Team:

Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles in Motion (A Nichols, M Jagger, Kieran Wynne-Cattanach)

16:454.6

Thanks

The event secretary would like to thank all members of the team who contributed to the smooth running of the event.

Congratulations to all competitors who got up the hills.

Special thanks to Margaret, George's sister, for continued generous support of the event.

Pos	Name	Name	Club			Riber	Bank	Comnined
1	Andy	Nichols	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	03:29.6	01:46.5	05:16.1
		Wynne-						
2	Kieran	Cattanach	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	03:34.8	01:53.6	05:28.4
3	David	Fellows	Solihull CC	Male	Senior	03:38.7	01:50.9	05:29.6
4	Joe	Shillabeer	Clifton CC York	Male	Espoir	03:51.9	02:05.7	05:57.6
5	David	Scott	MULE .C.C.	Male	Senior	03:55.3	02:06.6	06:01.9

6	Matthew	Cleave	The Service Course	Male	Senior	03:56.6	02:05.3	06:01.9
7	Martyn	Stewart	East Lancashire RC	Male	Senior	03:59.2	02:08.9	06:08.1
8	Freddie	Jagger	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	03:59.9	02:10.2	06:10.1
9	Josh	Coyne	Bpm Coaching	Male	Senior	04:06.0	02:06.6	06:12.6
10	James	Pearce	Solihull CC	Male	Senior	04:01.7	02:11.4	06:13.1
11	Ewan	Mackie	Ilkeston Cycle Club	Male	Espoir	04:00.1	02:13.3	06:13.4
12	Ben	MacKinson	Apache Brave Racing	Male	Senior	04:11.3	02:04.6	06:15.9
13	Kirk	Vickers	Holohan Coaching Race Team	Male	Senior	04:06.3	02:09.8	06:16.1
14	Tobi	Ng	Team PB Performance	Male	Senior	04:05.6	02:11.4	06:17.0
15	Callum	Dixon	Kingud Factory Racing	Male	Senior	04:15.9	02:07.4	06:23.3
16	Ryan	Williams	Beeston Cycling Club	Male	Juvenile	04:17.3	02:11.5	06:28.8
17	Andrew	Laidler	Sitwell Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	04:19.6	02:12.5	06:32.1
18	Tom	Andrews	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	04:15.1	02:17.1	06:32.2
19	Tony	Cope	Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar	Male	Veteran	04:18.9	02:17.4	06:36.3
20	Paul	Hamblett	AS Test Team	Male	Veteran	04:18.5	02:18.1	06:36.6
21	Luke	Hind	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	Espoir	04:16.1	02:20.7	06:36.8
22	Adam	Millington	Team PB Performance	Male	Senior	04:19.9	02:16.9	06:36.8
23	Sam	Marshall	Trash Mile	Male	Senior	04:17.6	02:19.7	06:37.3
24	Michael	Shute	Mid Devon CC	Male	Senior	04:23.1	02:19.0	06:42.1
25	lwan	Parry	Anglesey Cycling Group	Male	Veteran	04:26.9	02:20.9	06:47.8
26	James	Byatt	Ilkeston Cycle Club	Male	Senior	04:27.6	02:25.3	06:52.9
27	Brendan	Hirst	Rugby Racing Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	04:29.8	02:24.0	06:53.8
28	Darren	Miller	Fusion Cycling Club Dronfield	Male	Senior	04:29.5	02:25.1	06:54.6
29	Frances	Owen	Fibrax Wrexham RC	Female	Senior	04:31.8	02:23.6	06:55.4
30	Kit	Buchanan	Solihull CC	Male	Senior	04:31.1	02:26.2	06:57.3
31	Steven	Morrow	Chorlton Velo	Male	Senior	04:34.9	02:23.2	06:58.1
32	Simon	Warren	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	04:31.9	02:33.3	07:05.2
33	Matthew	Sparkes	Beeston Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	04:32.8	02:34.2	07:07.0
34	Ewen	Ross	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	04:37.2	02:30.6	07:07.8
35	Scott	Palmer	Bridgnorth Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	04:46.0	02:22.2	07:08.2

36	James	Davenport	VMCC powered by Y Beic	Male	Junior	04:46.6	02:25.8	07:12.4
37	Tom	Hazelton	Ilkeston Cycle Club	Male	Senior	04:40.7	02:33.1	07:13.8
38	Paul	Armstrong	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior	04:44.8	02:33.7	07:18.5
39	Matthew	Coates	OVB	Male	Senior	04:50.6	02:33.9	07:24.5
40	Chris	Green	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	04:50.4	02:39.2	07:29.6
41	Emil	Howell	Matlock CC	Male	Juvenile	04:56.1	02:38.4	07:34.5
42	Tim	Glenie	Ilkeston Cycle Club	Male	Veteran	04:57.9	02:45.7	07:43.6
43	Phillip	Lovett	Backpedal	Male	Veteran	05:01.0	02:45.7	07:46.7
44	Barnabas	Pickford	University of Nottingham C C	Male	Espoir	04:55.0	02:52.1	07:47.1
45	Christopher	Riley	Paramount CRT	Male	Veteran	04:59.9	02:47.7	07:47.6
46	Robert	McGregor	Paramount CRT	Male	Senior	05:08.3	02:54.3	08:02.6
47	Matthew	Calvert	Matlock CC	Male	Junior	05:17.7	02:51.3	08:09.0
48	Laurence	Warren-West	RAMcc	Male	Senior	05:18.2	02:51.4	08:09.6
49	John	Hind	Bolsover and District CC	Male	Veteran	05:16.4	02:56.6	08:13.0
50	Paul	Fox	South Normanton C C	Male	Veteran	05:25.8	03:13.2	08:39.0
51	Richard	Davey	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	05:28.5	03:11.2	08:39.7
52	Alison	Dockney	Market Drayton Cycling Club	Frmale	Senior	05:29.2	03:11.2	08:40.4
53	Cameron	Coley-Smith	Stourbridge CC	Male	Senior	05:32.2	03:08.7	08:40.9
54	Gisli	Jenkins	Sherwood CC	Male	Veteran	05:37.5	03:17.0	08:54.5
55	Maia	Howell	Matlock CC	Female	Juvenile	05:55.7	03:31.0	09:26.7
56	Andy	Newham	Lincoln Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran	06:23.7	03:35.6	09:59.3
57	Lilja	Raine	myhillcycling.co.uk	Female	Junior	06:25.8	04:02.6	10:28.4
58	Luke	Atkins	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	07:05.0	03:58.6	11:03.6
59	lan	Pike (Trike)	Lincoln Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran	07:08.7	04:00.0	11:08.7
60	Gary	Wright (Trike)	Lincoln Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran	12:01.0	05:35.5	17:36.5